
january
Thursday 1/01/2026 new year's day public holiday

Monday 26/01/2026 australia day public holiday 
two person ambrose

Saturday 31/01/2026 2026 Season Opening Day two person ambrose

february
Sunday 1/02/2026 February monthly rolling competition begins

Tuesday 3/02/2026 midweek 2026 opening medley stableford

Thursday 5/02/2026 black marker river challenge stroke 

Friday 6/02/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 7/02/2026 monthly medal members stroke 
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 10/02/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 13/02/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 14/02/2026 systems 36 visitors day
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 17/02/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 20/02/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 21/02/2026 handiskins qualifying round 1
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 24/02/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 27/02/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 28/02/2026 open medley stableford 

march
Sunday 1/03/2026 march monthly rolling competition begins

Tuesday 3/03/2026 midweek medley stableford

Thursday 5/03/2026 black marker river challenge stroke 

Friday 6/03/2026 9 hole chook run
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Saturday 7/03/2026 monthly medal members stroke
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 10/03/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 13/03/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 14/03/2026 open medley stableford 

Tuesday 17/03/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 20/03/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 21/03/2026 handiskins qualifying round 2
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 24/03/2026 midweek club championships round 1
midweek medley stableford

Friday 27/03/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 28/03/2026 split 6 4BBB stableford

Tuesday 31/03/2026 midweek club championships round 2
midweek medley stableford

april
Wednesday 1/04/2026 april monthly rolling competition begins

Thursday 2/04/2026 black marker river challenge stroke 

Friday 3/04/2026 good Friday public holiday closed

Saturday 4/04/2026 the day after good Friday public holiday
easter cup 36 hole stableford day 1
open medley stableford 

Sunday 5/04/2026 easter Sunday public holiday
easter cup 36 hole stableford day 2

Monday 6/04/2026 easter Monday public holiday
easter cup 36 hole stableford day 3

Tuesday 7/04/2026 midweek club championships round 3
midweek medley stableford

Friday 10/04/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 11/04/2026 karana masters open stroke 
monthly medal members stroke

Tuesday 14/04/2026 midweek club championships final round
midweek medley stableford

Friday 17/04/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 18/04/2026 handiskins qualifying round 3
open medley stableford 

Sunday 19/04/2026 bdlga ladies silver pennants host round

Tuesday 21/04/2026 midweek medley stableford



Friday 24/04/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 25/04/2026 anzac day public holiday
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 28/04/2026 midweek medley stableford

may
Friday 1/05/2026 9 hole chook run

may monthly rolling competition begins

Saturday 2/05/2026 handicap matchplay qualifier
monthly medal members stroke
open medley stableford 

Monday 4/05/2026 labour day public holiday

Tuesday 5/05/2026 midweek medley stableford

Thursday 7/05/2026 black marker river challenge

Friday 8/05/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 9/05/2026 handicap matchplay round 1
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 12/05/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 15/05/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 16/05/2026 handiskins qualifying round 4
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 19/05/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 22/05/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 23/05/2026 brgc river cup black marker challenge

Tuesday 26/05/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 29/05/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 30/05/2026 handicap matchplay round 2
open medley stableford 

june
Monday 1/06/2026 june monthly rolling competition begins

Tuesday 2/06/2026 midweek medley stableford

Thursday 4/06/2026 black marker river challenge stroke

Friday 5/06/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 6/06/2026 handicap matchplay final round
monthly medal members stroke
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 9/06/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 12/06/2026 9 hole chook run



Saturday 13/06/2026 36 hole foursomes open championship

Tuesday 16/06/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 19/06/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 20/06/2026 handiskins qualifying round 5
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 23/06/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 26/06/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 27/06/2026 brgc annual charity day

Tuesday 30/06/2026 midweek medley stableford

july
Wednesday 1/07/2026 july monthly rolling competition begins

Thursday 2/07/2026 black marker river challenge stroke

Friday 3/07/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 4/07/2026 monthly medal members stroke 
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 7/07/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 10/07/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 11/07/2026 irish 4bbb

Tuesday 14/07/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 17/07/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 18/07/2026 handiskins final
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 21/07/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 24/07/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 25/07/2026 club championships round 1 stroke
open medley stableford 

Sunday 26/07/2026 club championships round 2 stroke

Tuesday 28/07/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 31/07/2026 9 hole chook run

august
Saturday 1/08/2026 monthly medal members stroke 

open medley stableford 

Sunday 2/08/2026 august monthly rolling competition begins

Tuesday 4/08/2026 midweek medley stableford

Thursday 6/08/2026 black marker river challenge stroke



Friday 7/08/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 8/08/2026 club championships round 3 stroke
open medley stableford 

Sunday 9/08/2026 club championships final round stroke

Tuesday 11/08/2026 midweek medley stableford

Wednesday 12/08/2026 brisbane ekka public holiday

Friday 14/08/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 15/08/2026 open medley stableford 

Tuesday 18/08/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 21/08/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 22/08/2026 stoney creek stableford

Tuesday 25/08/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 28/08/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 29/08/2026 brgc annual ladies day

september
Tuesday 1/09/2026 midweek medley stableford

september monthly rolling competition begins

Thursday 3/09/2026 black marker river challenge stroke

Friday 4/09/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 5/09/2026 graded matchplay qualifier
monthly medal members stroke
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 8/09/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 11/09/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 12/09/2026 graded matchplay round 1
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 15/09/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 18/09/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 19/09/2026 graded matchplay round 2
open medley stableford 

Sunday 20/09/2026 mdga mens division 1 pennants host round

Tuesday 22/09/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 25/09/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 26/09/2026 graded matchplay final round
open medley stableford 

Sunday 27/09/2026 mdga mens division 2 pennants host round

Tuesday 29/09/2026 midweek medley stableford



october
Thursday 1/10/2026 black marker river challenge stroke 

october monthly rolling competition begins

Friday 2/10/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 3/10/2026 monthly medal members stroke
open medley stableford 

Monday 5/10/2026 kings birthday public holiday

Tuesday 6/10/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 9/10/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 10/10/2026 karana cup (mdga honour board event) stroke

Tuesday 13/10/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 16/10/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 17/10/2026 american foursomes

Tuesday 20/10/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 23/10/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 24/10/2026 open medley stableford 

Tuesday 27/10/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 30/10/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 31/10/2026 vice versa stableford

november
Sunday 1/11/2026 november monthly rolling competition begins

Tuesday 3/11/2026 midweek medley stableford

Thursday 5/11/2026 black marker river challenge stroke

Friday 6/11/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 7/11/2026 monthly medal members stroke 
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 10/11/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 13/11/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 14/11/2026 greenkeepers revenge challenge competition

Sunday 15/11/2026 greenkeepers revenge challenge social play

Tuesday 17/11/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 20/11/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 21/11/2026 open medley stableford 

Tuesday 24/11/2026 midweek medley stableford



Friday 27/11/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 28/11/2026 open medley stableford 

december
Tuesday 1/12/2026 midweek medley stableford

december monthly rolling competition begins

Thursday 3/12/2026 black marker river challenge playoffs stroke 

Friday 4/12/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 5/12/2026 monthly medal members stroke competition playoffs
open medley stableford 

Tuesday 8/12/2026 midweek medley stableford

Friday 11/12/2026 9 hole chook run

Saturday 12/12/2026 2026 presentation day & two person ambrose

Friday 18/12/2026 9 hole chook run christmas edition

Friday 25/12/2026 christmas day closed

Saturday+350:350326/12/2026 boxing day closed
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